

Commercial Aviation – BendixKing Honeywell International Inc. 9201-B San Mateo Blvd. NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113-2227

July 28, 2023

Southeast Aerospace www.seaerospace.com **1399 General Aviation Drive Melbourne International Airport** Melbourne, Florida 32935 USA Phone: (321) 255-9877 ext. 206 Fax: (321) 255-9608 Sent via e-mail

Subject: Confirmation of BendixKing Dealer Agreement with Southeast Aerospace

Reference:

- 1. General Terms Agreement #07-BGA-GTA-8368
- 2. Bendix King Dealer Agreement Supplement, dated 01 January, 2023

Bendixking, does hereby confirm that Southeast Aerospace is an authorized Dealer for BendixKing; and as an authorized Dealer is allowed to sell BendixKing products and to also provide installation services and minor repairs as required. The subject Dealer, Southeast Aerospace, is qualified to operate under the Dealer agreement issued by BendixKing by Honeywell.

If you have questions or concerns related to this notification, please contact the undersigned Regards,

Michele Perrone

Area Sales Manager BendixKing Phone: +1 407 868-0996 Perrone.Michele@Honeywell.com